Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

018368

018369

018374

018375

018376

018377

018372

018379

018370

018373

018371

Date Issued

01/06/2018

01/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

Licence
Number

32UHTO03419

32UHT03420

32UHT03425

32UHT03426

32UHT03427

32UHT03428

32UHT03423

32UHB01807

32UHT03421

32UHT03424

32UHT03422

Client Name

Mr M P Simkin

Mr A J Hill

Ms D Semley

Ms D Semley

Mrs P Hardwick

Mrs P Hardwick

Dr R May

Brocklesby Estate

Mrs Z Rampley

Ms D Semley

Mr M Hussain

Premises Name

6 Lock Row

Westfield Farm

Corringham Village Hall

Corringham Village Hall

Corringham Village Hall

Corringham Village Hall

Glentworth Village Hall

Tower Festival (Pelhams Pillar)

Ingham and Cammeringham Village

Hall

Corringham Village Hall

Corringham Kitchen

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

018386

018385

018388

018381

018380

018389

018387

018384

018396

018397

018398

018399

018400

018401

018406

018408

Date Issued Licence
Number
05/06/2018 32UHT03431
05/06/2018 32UHT03430
05/06/2018 32UHB01808
05/06/2018 32UHB13002
05/06/2018 32UHB13002
05/06/2018 32UHT03433
05/06/2018 32UHT03432
05/06/2018 32UHT03429
06/06/2018 32UHT03434
06/06/2018 32UHT03435
07/06/2018 32UHT03437
07/06/2018 32UHT03436
07/06/2018 32UHA18016
07/06/2018 32UHA18017
11/06/2018 32UHA18018
11/06/2018 32UHT03438

Client Name

Mrs J Taylor

Mr N W Beacon

The Olive Market Rasen Ltd

Ms L Rutherford

Ms L Rutherford

Miss A Would

Mrs J Medforth

Mr P Labourne

Mrs S D Pompa

N Newbold

Mr J Thompson

Mr A May

Mr J R Mclintyre

Miss M Giriffin

Miss C Liddle

Mrs K Lane

Premises Name

Brocklesby Park

The Riverside Inn

The Olive

The Willows Garden Centre

(Glentham) Ltd

The Willows Garden Centre
(Glentham) Ltd

Lincoln Golf Club

Market Rasen Race Course Ltd
Brookfield Grange

Cherry Willingham Primary School
The Priory Pembroke Academy

Blyton Airfield

Marshall's Yard

Ingham and Cammeringham Village
Hall

Licence Type

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Change Supervisor

Transfer

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

New

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

018410

018409

018411

018412

018413

018414

018416

018417

018419

018418

018423

018422

018424

018425

018428

018429

Date Issued Licence
Number
11/06/2018 32UHT03440
11/06/2018 32UHT03439
12/06/2018 32UHB01808
12/06/2018 32UHT03442
12/06/2018 32UHT03441
13/06/2018 32UHT03443
14/06/2018 32UHT03444
14/06/2018 32UHB15015
15/06/2018 32UHT03446
15/06/2018 32UHT03445
18/06/2018 32UHT03447
18/06/2018 32UHB50080
19/06/2018 32UHB50243
19/06/2018 32UHT03448
20/06/2018 32UHB50071
20/06/2018 32UHT03451

Client Name

Miss C E Nicholson

Miss R C Axcell

The Olive Market Rasen Ltd

Mrs C Charlesworth

Mrs S Gillott

Mr M Hammond

Mr C Ramsay

Mrs N Rajakumar

Mr S Downs

Mrs S Wilson

Mr R Nelson

Major Market Ltd

Mr T D Lince

Mrs R Hallam

B & M Retail Ltd

Mr D G Smith

Premises Name

Scampton House Farm

9 South Street

The Olive

Caistor Primary School

Laughton Community Field

X-Church

Caistor Market Place

Bankside News

Hackthorn Village Hall

Burton Hathow Preparotary School

Newtoft Social Club

The Olde Barn Inn

The White Swan

St Andrews Community Centre

B & M Stores

Marton and Gate Burton Village Hall

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Int Amend

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Review

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice
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Application
Number

018427

018426

018436

018437

018430

018433

018440

018443

018445

018444

Date Issued Licence
Number
20/06/2018 32UHT03450
20/06/2018 32UHT03449
21/06/2018 32UHA18019
21/06/2018 32UHA18020
21/06/2018 32UHA11039
21/06/2018 32UHA50325
27/06/2018 32UHT03452
29/06/2018 32UHT03453
29/06/2018 32UHT03455
29/06/2018 32UHT03454

Client Name

Mrs J Noble

Miss R C Axcell

Miss N A Moran

Mrs L Brooks

Miss L M Dawson

Mrs R J Wright

Ms S Blades

Mrs J Taylor

Mr W J Cussons

Mr W M Brown

Premises Name

Marshall's Yard

Caistor Arts and Heritage Centre

Corringham Village Hall

113 Brigg Road

The Priory Pembroke Academy

Anglers Hotel

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

New

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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