

Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018368	01/06/2018	32UHT03419	Mr M P Simkin	6 Lock Row	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018369	01/06/2018	32UHT03420	Mr A J Hill	Westfield Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018374	04/06/2018	32UHT03425	Ms D Semley	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018375	04/06/2018	32UHT03426	Ms D Semley	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018376	04/06/2018	32UHT03427	Mrs P Hardwick	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018377	04/06/2018	32UHT03428	Mrs P Hardwick	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018372	04/06/2018	32UHT03423	Dr R May	Glentworth Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018379	04/06/2018	32UHB01807	Brocklesby Estate	Tower Festival (Pelhams Pillar)	Premises Licence	New
018370	04/06/2018	32UHT03421	Mrs Z Rampley	Ingham and Cammeringham Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018373	04/06/2018	32UHT03424	Ms D Semley	Corringham Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018371	04/06/2018	32UHT03422	Mr M Hussain	Corringham Kitchen	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 26/07/2018 15:42:01 Page 1 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018386	05/06/2018	32UHT03431	Mrs J Taylor	Brocklesby Park	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018385	05/06/2018	32UHT03430	Mr N W Beacon	The Riverside Inn	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018388	05/06/2018	32UHB01808	The Olive Market Rasen Ltd	The Olive	Premises Licence	New
018381	05/06/2018	32UHB13002	Ms L Rutherford	The Willows Garden Centre (Glentham) Ltd	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018380	05/06/2018	32UHB13002	Ms L Rutherford	The Willows Garden Centre (Glentham) Ltd	Premises Licence	Transfer
018389	05/06/2018	32UHT03433	Miss A Would	Lincoln Golf Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018387	05/06/2018	32UHT03432	Mrs J Medforth	Market Rasen Race Course Ltd	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018384	05/06/2018	32UHT03429	Mr P Labourne	Brookfield Grange	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018396	06/06/2018	32UHT03434	Mrs S D Pompa	Cherry Willingham Primary School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018397	06/06/2018	32UHT03435	N Newbold	The Priory Pembroke Academy	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018398	07/06/2018	32UHT03437	Mr J Thompson	Blyton Airfield	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018399	07/06/2018	32UHT03436	Mr A May	Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018400	07/06/2018	32UHA18016	Mr J R McIntyre		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018401	07/06/2018	32UHA18017	Miss M Griffin		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018406	11/06/2018	32UHA18018	Miss C Liddle		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018408	11/06/2018	32UHT03438	Mrs K Lane	Ingham and Cammeringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 26/07/2018 15:42:01 Page 2 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018410	11/06/2018	32UHT03440	Miss C E Nicholson	Scampton House Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018409	11/06/2018	32UHT03439	Miss R C Axcell	9 South Street	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018411	12/06/2018	32UHB01808	The Olive Market Rasen Ltd	The Olive	Premises Licence	Int Amend
018412	12/06/2018	32UHT03442	Mrs C Charlesworth	Caistor Primary School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018413	12/06/2018	32UHT03441	Mrs S Gillott	Laughton Community Field	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018414	13/06/2018	32UHT03443	Mr M Hammond	X-Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018416	14/06/2018	32UHT03444	Mr C Ramsay	Caistor Market Place	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018417	14/06/2018	32UHB15015	Mrs N Rajakumar	Bankside News	Premises Licence	Review
018419	15/06/2018	32UHT03446	Mr S Downs	Hackthorn Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018418	15/06/2018	32UHT03445	Mrs S Wilson	Burton Hathow Preparotary School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018423	18/06/2018	32UHT03447	Mr R Nelson	Newtoft Social Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018422	18/06/2018	32UHB50080	Major Market Ltd	The Olde Barn Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018424	19/06/2018	32UHB50243	Mr T D Lince	The White Swan	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018425	19/06/2018	32UHT03448	Mrs R Hallam	St Andrews Community Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018428	20/06/2018	32UHB50071	B & M Retail Ltd	B & M Stores	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018429	20/06/2018	32UHT03451	Mr D G Smith	Marton and Gate Burton Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 26/07/2018 15:42:01 Page 3 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018427	20/06/2018	32UHT03450	Mrs J Noble	Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018426	20/06/2018	32UHT03449	Miss R C Axcell	Caistor Arts and Heritage Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018436	21/06/2018	32UHA18019	Miss N A Moran		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018437	21/06/2018	32UHA18020	Mrs L Brooks		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018430	21/06/2018	32UHA11039	Miss L M Dawson		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
018433	21/06/2018	32UHA50325	Mrs R J Wright		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
018440	27/06/2018	32UHT03452	Ms S Blades	Corringham Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018443	29/06/2018	32UHT03453	Mrs J Taylor	113 Brigg Road	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018445	29/06/2018	32UHT03455	Mr W J Cussons	The Priory Pembroke Academy	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018444	29/06/2018	32UHT03454	Mr W M Brown	Anglers Hotel	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 26/07/2018 15:42:01 Page 4 of 4